OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, FARIDKOT

The duty roster for criminal duty to be performed by the Judicial Magistrates of Sessions Division, Faridkot, during the month of January, 2025, shall be as under:

DISTRICT HEADQUARTER, FARIDKOT

1	Name of the Ld. Judicial Officer	Designation	Duty Period From	Duty Period To
1.	Ms.Damandeep Kamal Heera	Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	01.02.2025	05.02.2025
2.	Sh. Shinku Kumar	Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	06.02.2025	10.02.2025
3.	Shampy Chaudhary	Chief Judicial Magistrate	11.02.2025	14.02.2025
4.	Ms. Sherryl Sohi	Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	15.02.2025	19.02.2025
5.	Ms. Chandan	Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	20.02.2025	24.02.2025
6.	Sh. Lavdeep Hundal,	Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate	25.02.2025	28.02.2025
SUE	DIVISION JA	ITU	<u> </u>	
1.	Sh. Shaminder Pal Singh	Ld. Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate	01.02.2025	28.02.2025

- 2. The duty hours for the duty work shall be from 10:00 AM of particular day to 10:00 AM of the very next day, however, Learned Illaqa Magistrates are requested to leave their Court, on working days, only after ensuring that no duty work of their police station/police stations is left pending for its performance by the Duty Magistrate only.
- 3. During above mentioned duty period if any Duty Magistrate is constrained to leave the Court premises for performing duty for recording statement under Sec. 32 of Indian Evidence Act/Sec. 26 of Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam, 2023 or for performing duty qua inquest proceedings, then the duty work shall be performed by the next Duty Magistrate. Further in case any Duty Magistrate at Faridkot or Officer at Jaitu is transferred or relinquishes his/her charge consequent upon any order of Hon'ble High Court or if any Duty Magistrate is to proceed urgently for emergency leave or for official trainings or official tour, then till further order of Duty from this office, the Officer having duty next to that of the Duty Magistrate, shall automatically perform urgent duty (Chandhaey

work.

- 5. Otherwise, if any of the Duty Magistrate at Faridkot is to proceed on any leave, then the suitable duty arrangement shall be made by that officer at his/her own responsibility in consultation with the other Magistrates at Faridkot only.
- 6. In addition to criminal duty work, the concerned Duty Magistrate shall also be having responsibility to perform protocol duty also, falling during his/her duty period, in consultation with the Incharge of protocol team of said particular day/period.

27/01/2025

(Shampy Chaudhary) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot.

Endst. No. 598 Dated 24 01 2025

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. Learned District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

2. All the Judicial Magistrates posted in Faridkot Sessions Division.

3. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

4. The District Attorney, Faridkot.

5. The President, District Bar Association, Faridkot.

6. The President, Bar Association, Jaitu.

7. Incharge, Computer Branch, Judicial Courts, Faridkot.

8. Incharge, Control Room, Faridkot Police, for circulation in all the police stations.

(Shampy Chaudhary)
-Chief-Judicial-Magistrate,

Faridkot.

Endst.No. 79 (/EB Dated 98 01, 2025

Seen, Copy be given to Reader/Counter Clerk for information and necessary action. Copy also be given to the System Officer/Incharge Computer Section for information and necessary action and to upload it on the official website.

Super Super A. District & Sessions Court.

District & Sessions Judge Faridkot. 27.01.2025

29 JAN 2025